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SHRI ~HARANJIT CHANANA: Het (.) ,,2fT q \ft "t fit; ~ _Naill it caJXlot be satisfied We want a notice ~ '(if» I'rcrff Rt.tT 'IT ;
to find out the CQrrelation between the .. (11') ~ ~, ~) .Nif ~ ~ '1- cri cement prices and packing prices. The 'f1fT t j ..,"{

question is related to the' 'Drices. We want a notice for that. ("it) ~~ q~ ~;tT ~~ 111ft'?

MR. SPEAKER: You give a questIon.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: Right now I am giving my question. I have asked him on how m8l1Y occasions, there are fluctuations (InterTupti{J1Ls).

MR. SPEAKER: This is the Question Hour. This cannot be a question of debate.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU. I am dsking a specific question. They are evading.

MR. SPEAKER: You give a fresh nntice a bout that.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: They have collected Rs. 2-1/2 crores from the Jute Lobby.

MR. SPEAKER: That is all right.
Next Question-QuE:stion No. 123.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: Sir, I
,vant your protectioo. My question is:
on how many occasions ....

MR. SPEAKER: You should give a notice and I will allow that.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: He can reply this question. On how many occasions the prices of cement ....

MR. SPEAKER: I won't allow it. I have called the next Question. Q No.
123. .

Kumari Kamla Kumari. She' is not here. Next Question. Q. No. 124.

.n.. ~ ~ iM,r .. ul 'fil ~)f~

'" """
• 124. 11ft (' .. "'Wi(.mar'" : ~ 't~ Jieft'

q~~liqTilJ~~~

(Ifi) ~ q ~ ,filJ '9~;r Ti vftnt
'l'rnft'lf ~~ Q-;rrf;ylif iti tf~ ~ vr.: "
'i.~ ~ifi 1(fa-tiffa ~ ~ ctT ;

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
:rliINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
(a) and (b). I Yes, Sir.

(c) and (d). A· statement is laid '):1 the Table of the House.

Statement

The All India Freedom Fighters 1u-
sodatIon in their memo rand Uln baa raised the following demands:

(i) Restoration of freedom fighter. penSIon suspended during 1:he Janata Government's regime.

(ii) statutory recognitton of the Freedom Fighters Pension Scheme.

(iii) Renaming the scheme as SaID-man Pension Scbeme.

(iv) Increase of the quantnm of. pension from Rs. 200/- to Rs. 500/-
per month.

(v) Removal of annual inromf!' ceiling of Rs. 5000/-.

(vi) Grant of freedom fighters pension free of income tax.

(vii) Recognihon of certain mull-
nies/morchas/movements.

(viii) Grant of pensioI} to underground sufferers on the bRSis of certificates of national leaders. The above demands are under examination and decision will be takeD shortly.

"" (1"'."1( 1tm!ft : ~~ ii't, fi'dia,
~if11'T ~ 'f.w~ ~ ~ ~ tr ~ 81r11r
~ ~ ~~({~, ~ ptrar; ~
~fqldf ~ ~fu ~n: q~ ftr~ ""
~ , ..... (RaWl") II m'qT tt, ~
~ ~~ ~3ff~~m ~ ~~ Ie'
.~ l!fi11t ~

MR. SPEAKER: Shastri Ji, pl~
address the Chair. I call upon you to please put yom suPplem.ell..tarlt.


Oral Answerl PHALGUNA 29, 1901 (SAKA) Oral Answer. 10

.n "',, .. ar~ ~ : fB,y~ m ~
4Pft' I m ~ tf~ q ~ III fcti ~aT ~
~ '1ft t ~'t a-~ ~o;:rrttrt
• ifJ"<f t, ~ ~ Gf) (Rft t I ~it qr t fit' ~ \3"1' q"( f~~ ~ I ~) ~ ~ 1i{lltTT
f. f\ifo;f't ~ srTq ~ ~~) ~ f~~
lRiT a1lilT it ~ 'q'~ ~tTT t tlr ifTa- lti) 61.1i'l ir ~~ P 1l ~ ~if;rr ~T~~
~ fffi" "r.rr ~~ ~ffi' ~;:rT;:fi 1ft ~:, ~~ \3"~ ~;rz:r
..n- ~n. "trttft-~ef'1 ~lfra- * arr~, ~r 'lU
~ ~ q'~ ~ ~ «f~T Gli~ RlfT ~T ? ~If"(
~e- (Of)1r ~ (1') fi!f;"~~ ~)lr ~ r;ft~ CftrT ~ii'-fiT qw;r
W ~qfmr lfi""( f~lfr lflfT ~ lfT ~ eti"( f~zrr iTlfT
t 1 'f~ ~ ifTCf ~ ~ a) l;:rctil f;fW~lf ~1.fT
t ?

RUl';If ~i (~q'~T (f~~r rrt~r): ~ ~~
~ ~r tyf, z:r~ aT ~'iT criiTT 7

WT titrpr q~q'1;:n lTg ~T ~<"r '3'oflfT~,
~ mUT-~qrr q~ i;fr~f '~TCf ~Orfr ~r ~ I
~ rimtfiCfi i.'f~" er.T 'A~ ;r)feB" -:qif~it I

op;fi «i1t~CI'~ ~i p.f~?fT ij';;rf.f~)
it m7 ;rEfFi ~qf~Pf ~ I Jf~t ~t J;flT"( ~r~ a-lfT"(
~ ~ (=1') ~ift f~;r ~~ m~ ~~crr{iT, ~f'firr
~ ~eITU~ ~ ~, ~ <fi~~ ~ efiT1:r ;:rV ~ JTT I
(atA'a19f) ~ ~'lifi ~?fTer ~ B"~c rr~ ~ I

V@;tf(ft .q : tt :q~rrT fl) ~Tft 9;f'P1
~ Cfit, ~ tnn~ ~~ ~) Jf~~uT ~ I ft ~
~r ri ~ ~~r r f;J) B'Tt ~~?fr ij-rrT~ ~~
t) ;:ifi ~ ~1"{ 'lr~ cfr~ lt~ \:fT ~ ~ I

~ ~T~ ~ ~ fOfi i.'flfT Q:~ ~m:nfT
~;:fT ~"() ~r ~ it ~~ lTr
4I'JCf;T ~ \iff f~qr ?f~~ ~ ~'-T q""( m~'l
'tRf m:cfiT,,{ ifi rn~ ~T it~ ~ ? tftrT qwn:
~~ ~)rrf ~ ftfi"{ ~ 9;fT~~;; -CRiJ ~<fi"{ q w;; ~~
.rr fcrcrr"{ "{ijT(lfr ~ ?

~ri mq {\' tf~ crT~ \fr ~ fCfi ~;:rOT q'Tcl CfiT
~"{ ~ ~-qer ~~ at\" ;fif~ Cfit if;:~ cti"( RlfT
11fT I f:;r;r mf;far ~rf;rlfl lifi) aTlif-q'QI' qt f~~ ;J it t", iflfT ij''(ltiT,{ ~ flf.'( crn;r-'«i
~ 'V)T fif1JTlf ~?

't, lith ('1'1 '*" fq): ro~"{ ~~ ,,,,;:wuw ii+ar"( !!fiT ~ 1ft t ~ ij"aIT(Wf

• till 1:0'iT f~~ rorrifT :qT~ ~ fGfl
IIh'1l q)~~ ttl' ~'{'fi ~ :sft ~~" ~l:
qnr 'l't'lff t, ~ ~) tv ~ t !A'l1: q: ~)
~ t fifl ~'fffT IfiT ~\ ;l \'fTqq'ijf ~
.... ~~cti'~ fitlfT,m f~ ~ ~
.. ;r(t f1:tir ~Tit, \3'~ q"'{ ~ i9f.1: ~t..m I

~ ~ wmn:'~ ~,
i ~~ qftg ~,,;rr ~ it

We on this side were the first to con ..
sider this question. It has not struck hone Members from the oPPOsite side.
Iiowever this is not a qUE:stion about who was first. It is a good ldea. But It is true that some people were left out even during OUr previous gov-E:.rnment. Even before thE:' Home Minister received the Memorandunl, I had assured the freedom fighters who have been meeting me in the past three years, that whenever We had the opportunity, we would look into this whole matter, not only on their demands, but on what We consider is the proper thing to do. They may llot ask for eVE:fything and some important categones had got left out.
Rut it IS very dIfficult from the governmernt, rather, the bureaucracy pOInt of view how to fit every per-
~'on in, where to draw the Iin~. And 1£ the hon. Member opposite has any snggestion 've will be very glad to consider that.

MR. SPEAKER: Any more ques-Lons? I don't think there is any more ...

PROF. N. G. RANGA: Sir, in view of thE: fact that the bureaucracy has not been as cooperative as we would haVe \vished

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI: No question of not cooperating. I did not mean that. They have cooperated.

]'vIR SPEAKER: She did not mean that.

PROF. N. G. RANGA: Although the Prime Minlst€:l' has initiated the whole scheme after so many years of freedom, there are stilJ many cases which are still pending, not so much with the Ministers as with the bUfE:aU- ' cracies. It is no good on our part to sheild our bureaucracy. I would like tb know from the Government whether it would consider the appointment of a Panel of M.Ps. who are freE:dom fighters, from all parties, to aid the administration, to aid the Government and the Ministers in disposing (Jf these cases which ar~ still pending, although ~t is 8 years since the Prime Minister has initiated the scheme.

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI: I
think I have already said if any body bas suggestions, I am willing to consider them. Now, such freedom fighters who come within the categories, WE: ran call them together and take their suggestions. And may I take this opportunity of correcting the rnlsunderstanding of what I stated a while ago? I am· not putting the blame on the bureaucracy. What I iIlleant was that they had to see to the implemE:ntation. Therefore, in the effort to see that the scheme should not be abused, certain criteria
,vere fixed.

SHRI S. B. CHAVAN: Supplementary to rE:ply given to their Memorandum Clause 7, I would like to know whether it is a fact that the nature of movement in ex-Hyderabad was completely different from those in other parts of the country and whether the Government would like tc reconsider their stand which they have stated in their reply.

SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA' 1
have said that it is under exami.na-
tiOll and we are going to take a de-ClSlon very shortly. This covers the pert Of the demand which they have submitted. It is under ltem No.8.
So that also is under consid~ration, as I have already said.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE: I
would like to know from the hon.
Minister w:*lether thosE:' who participated in the ¥ovement launched by tne leader of the Indian National Congress, Subhash Chandra Bose, and also those who participated in the I.N.A. as well as R.I.N. in 1946
would be' considered because not Q single case from the Royal Indi'an revolt has been admitted. I do not want to say that it is becaUSe of bureaucracy or anything else. The Government has to ,take the responsibility whether both these categories
\vill be included and whether those
\Vno participated in the battle for second freedom, during EmergE:ncy p will also'" be included.

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDIII: So far as the first question is concerned,.
Sir, we had already included the INA and the RIN. If some are not included, wE:' shall look into it. So far as the other question is concerned,.
it seems that the hon'ble members were amply rewarded for nearly three years. They were all in the Government.

States afleeted by alitatlon on "Foreig'Ders" ISSUe

·125. SHRI MUKUNDA MANDAL:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some states have been affected by the agitation on "foreigners" issue in Eastern India;

(b) the measures taken by the respectiVe State Governments and Central Government;

(c) whether Government deen1 the measures taken by the State Governments fit, proper and adequate;

(d) if so, the details thereot; and

(e) if not, what steps have been taken up by Government to normalise the situation and the results thereof?

'lIHE MINISTER OF S'rATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF I~OME /'JF-
FAIRS (SHRI YOGENDRA MAK-
WANA): (a) :to (e). Assanl and Meghalaya have witnessed agitation Over the issue of 'foreigners'. Assam Government and Meghalaya Government have been taking all necessary steps to lnaintain law and order and to restore a sense of security among aU sections of the people in the respective States.

